RESOLUTION NO. 2021 R- 99 SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION
ofthe
SEMINOLE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AMENDING SECTION 20.45 (WATER AND WASTEWATER
CONNECTION FEES AND USER CHARGES) OF THE SEMINOLE
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE BY REVISING AND UPDATING
THE WATER AND WASTEWATER CONNECTION FEES AND

and services being reestablished.
R-S. UNAUTHORIZED CONNECTION CHARGE. Applicants who connect into the
County's water mains, wastewater collection mains, or reclaimed water mains without
Department authorization shall pay an unauthorized connection charge in accordance
with Exhibit B. Service will be disconnected until the service tap, water mains, wastewater
collections mains, or reclaimed water mains are deemed acceptable by the Department.
S.T. OTHER REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES. In cases where Applicants request
County utility personnel to perform specific utility services that are not the obligation of
the County to perform, a fee based on actual time and materials will be charged to recover
the costs incurred by the County in performing such services. Fees for specific services
are reflected in Exhibit B.
+.U. DISHONORED PAYMENTS. The Department shall charge a dishonored check
fee for the collection of a dishonored check, draft, or other order for payment of money to
the County for water, wastewater, or reclaimed water service.
Y.V. AUTHORITY. Approved by the BCC April 14, 1992
Resolution 2004-R-116 adopted June 8, 2004
Resolution 2006-R-73 adopted March 28, 2006
Resolution 2006-R-260 adopted December 12, 2006
Resolution 2007-R-199 adopted November 13, 2007
Resolution 2008-R-251 adopted November 18, 2008
Resolution 2009-R-14 adopted January 13, 2009
Resolution 2009-R-235 adopted November 10, 2009
Resolution 201 0-R-26 adopted January 26, 2010
Resolution 2012-R-107 adopted June 12, 2012 ·
Resolution 2013-R-108 adopted March 26, 2013
Resolution 2013-R-14 7 adopted June 11, 2013
Resolution 2013-R-27 adopted January 28, 2014
Resolution 2014-R-161 adopted August 26, 2014
Resolution 2015-R-108 adopted June 23, 2015
Resolution 2015-R-158 adopted September 22, 2015
Resolution 2017-R-124 adopted August 8, 2017
Resolution 2021-R- adopted
20.45 - 8
EXHIBIT A
SEMINOLE COUNTY WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE CAPACITY